
                                                             
 

Resultados Del Torneo Abierto - Open Tournament 2 
 

Fecha: 27/04/2024 -  27/04/2024 

Siglas-Lugar: TorAbOpenTo2 

PAIS: PAR 

Organiza: FPA 

Fiscaliza: APJA 
 

          

  Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 27/04/2024   Viento: +1.2 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       3 Zalazar Ayala Misael Jonas               7 /9 /1996  AAC         FPA     PAR      10.28         

 02       2 Irala Maciel  Juan Sebastian             21/1 /2000  COR         FPA     PAR      10.84         

 03       4 Pereira Enciso Fabian                    1 /10/2003  AAC         FPA     PAR      11.19         

 04       7 Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian               15/1 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.55         

 05       6 Roman Lucas Samuel                       24/6 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      11.91         

 99       5 Santander Ybarrola Matias Javier         17/4 /2008  CGZ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 27/04/2024   Viento: +0.9 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       7 Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel               1 /3 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR      10.72         

 02       4 Bareiro Enzo                             28/5 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR      11.01         

 03       3 Gonzalez Lauro                           2 /12/1995  UTC         FPA     PAR      11.43         

 04       2 Mereles Elias                            31/8 /1993  UTC         FPA     PAR      11.44         

 05       6 Gill Felipe                              3 /5 /2001  UTC         FPA     PAR      12.16         

 06       5 Cristian Jonathan Fleytas Vera           4 /7 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      13.99         

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_3   Fecha: 27/04/2024   Viento: +0.5 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       4 Ortiz Gonzalez Christopher Josue         2 /8 /1995  COR         FPA     PAR      10.59         

 02       2 Wolk Reimer Jonathan Alexis              3 /5 /1999  PAC         FPA     PAR      10.66         

 03         Delvalle Alejandro Ismael                16/7 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.58         

 04       7 Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  SAJ         FPA     PAR      11.85         

 05       3 Meza Avila, Isaias Roberto               2 /2 /2001  PAC         FPA     PAR      12.62         

 06       6 Cabañas Cardozo, Horacio Miguel          23/9 /2008  AAC         FPA     PAR      12.78         

 99       5 Hernan Guillermo Osorio González         30/9 /1992  CAP         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024   Viento: +0.3 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       6 Wolk Reimer Jonathan Alexis              3 /5 /1999  PAC         FPA     PAR      10.55         

 02       5 Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel               1 /3 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR      10.56         

 03       4 Ortiz Gonzalez Christopher Josue         2 /8 /1995  COR         FPA     PAR      10.57         

 04       2 Irala Maciel  Juan Sebastian             21/1 /2000  COR         FPA     PAR      11.00         

 05       7 Bareiro Enzo                             28/5 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR      11.08         

 06       8 Pereira Enciso Fabian                    1 /10/2003  AAC         FPA     PAR      11.10         

 07       1 Gonzalez Lauro                           2 /12/1995  UTC         FPA     PAR      11.39         

 99       3 Zalazar Ayala Misael Jonas               7 /9 /1996  AAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024   Viento: +0.2 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Almiron Escobar, César                   6 /8 /2001  PAC         FPA     PAR      21.05         

 02         Wood Niella Paul                         29/2 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR      21.90         

 03         Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David            2 /3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      22.52         

 04         Irala Maciel  Juan Sebastian             21/1 /2000  COR         FPA     PAR      22.81         

 05         Mereles Elias                            31/8 /1993  UTC         -       FPA      23.57         

 06         Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  SAJ         FPA     PAR      24.16         

 99         Ortiz Gonzalez Christopher Josue         2 /8 /1995  COR         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Zalazar Ayala Misael Jonas               7 /9 /1996  AAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 27/04/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Sanchez Paredes, Jhumiler Tobias         14/11/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR      0.48.67       

 02         Coronel Villamayor, Pedro Raul           18/6 /2002  AAC         FPA     PAR      0.50.07       

 03         Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque Abraham      7 /2 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR      0.51.54       

 04         Acosta Ramirez Cristhian Daniel          10/7 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      0.52.02       

 05         Moraez, Sergio                           11/11/1994  DSJ         FPA     PAR      0.52.75       

 99         Britez Franco, Ivan Eduardo              2 /1 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Torales Espinola Thiago Manuel           17/11/2007  SAJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 27/04/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         GARCETE VERA MATEO                       10/8 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      0.54.65       

 02         Diaz Escobar, Ignacio Sebastián          11/4 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      0.57.28       

 03         Caballero Martinez Rufino Rafael         31/7 /2003  AAC         FPA     PAR      0.59.66       

 04         Santander Ybarrola Matias Javier         17/4 /2008  CGZ         FPA     PAR      1.02.81       

 05         Chaparro Gimenez Albino Valentin         26/7 /1965  DSJ         FPA     PAR      1.15.05       

 99         Oviedo Esteban                           11/11/2001  UTC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Sanchez Paredes, Jhumiler Tobias         14/11/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR      0.48.67       

 02         Coronel Villamayor, Pedro Raul           18/6 /2002  AAC         FPA     PAR      0.50.07       

 03         Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque Abraham      7 /2 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR      0.51.54       

 04         Acosta Ramirez Cristhian Daniel          10/7 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      0.52.02       

 05         Moraez, Sergio                           11/11/1994  DSJ         FPA     PAR      0.52.75       

 06         GARCETE VERA MATEO                       10/8 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      0.54.65       

 07         Diaz Escobar, Ignacio Sebastián          11/4 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      0.57.28       

 08         Caballero Martinez Rufino Rafael         31/7 /2003  AAC         FPA     PAR      0.59.66       

 09         Santander Ybarrola Matias Javier         17/4 /2008  CGZ         FPA     PAR      1.02.81       

 10         Chaparro Gimenez Albino Valentin         26/7 /1965  DSJ         FPA     PAR      1.15.05       

 99         Britez Franco, Ivan Eduardo              2 /1 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Oviedo Esteban                           11/11/2001  UTC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Torales Espinola Thiago Manuel           17/11/2007  SAJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     1500 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Villalba Caballero, Jorge Gustavo        15/2 /1983  DSJ         FPA     PAR      4.05.08       

 02         Araujo Machuca, Andres Edilberto         13/5 /1995  PAC         FPA     PAR      4.18.95       

 03         Pedro Rojas                              25/2 /2004  ASL         FPA     PAR      4.29.28       

 99         Acosta Ramirez Cristhian Daniel          10/7 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Benitez Gonzalez Enzo Rafael             8 /10/2008  PAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Cáceres Martínez Gedeon Emanuel          22/3 /2001  PAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Rivero Bueno Rodolfo Walkir              28/10/1985  ASL         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     5000 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Anazco Colman Bruno Ariel                27/6 /2002  AAC         FPA     PAR      16.42.23      

 02         Araujo Machuca, Andres Edilberto         13/5 /1995  PAC         FPA     PAR      16.53.67      

 03         Esmildo Gonzalez                         6 /4 /1997  CGZ         FPA     PAR      17.39.15      

 04         Acosta Ramirez Cristhian Daniel          10/7 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      18.10.93      

 05         Achucarro Alonso Edgar Erminio           4 /6 /1991  EFR         FPA     PAR      18.51.67      

 06         Espinoza Melgarejo Marcos Alfonso        17/9 /1995  CGZ         FPA     PAR      20.24.26      



 07         Encina Portillo, Carlos Alberto          13/8 /1981  DSJ         FPA     PAR      21.08.91      

 08         Galeano Campuzano, Jorge Osvaldo         21/8 /1991  AAC         FPA     PAR      21.09.52      

 09         Jimmy Cabrera                            8 /6 /1991  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      22.15.33      

 99         Caballero Ortiz Elias David              16/4 /1996  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Marcos Alexis Ramirez Reinaldi           18/7 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Martinez Benitez Luis Fernando           13/8 /1997  AAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Pedro Rojas                              25/2 /2004  ASL         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     110 C/V Electronico 1.06 Mts  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024   Viento: +1.6 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque Abraham      7 /2 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR      14.58         

 

  1.06 Mts 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Alto    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Klassen Wiebe, Angelo Immanuel           23/9 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      1.60          

               1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50  1.55  1.60  1.65                                                   

                -     -     -     O     O     O     XO    O     XO    XX                                                    

 02         Coronel Vielman, Hector Daniel           18/4 /2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR      1.35          

               1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50  1.55  1.60  1.65                                                   

                -     -     O     O     XX                                                                                  

 03         Wenzke Gerhard                           31/5 /1948  LIBRE       FAA     GER      1.25          

               1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50  1.55  1.60  1.65                                                   

                O     O     XX                                                                                              

 99         Zuddy Mendez Thomas Antonio              19/2 /1963  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

               1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50  1.55  1.60  1.65                                                   

                                                                                                                            

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Roman Lucas Samuel                       24/6 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      6.05        +0.1   

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               5.90      4.82      6.00      6.00      5.78      5.82      6.05       

               -0.2      +0.3      +0.3      +0.3      +0.3      +0.1      +0.1       

 02         Coronel Vielman, Hector Daniel           18/4 /2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR      4.96        -0.3   

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.96      X         4.85      4.96      X         X.        X.         

               -0.3                +0.3      -0.3                                     

 03         Santiago Dominguez                       1 /6 /2010  CGZ         FPA     PAR      4.58        +0.4   

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.56      4.26      4.18      4.56      3.84      4.58      4.20       

               -0.0      -0.2      +0.3      -0.0      +0.2      +0.4      +0.2       

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  7.260 Kgs  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 99         Moreno Yensen, Felix Antonio             31/12/1948  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Moran Torres Wilber Duvan                25/7 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Perez Juan Gabriel                       11/10/1989  CGZ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Zuddy Mendez Thomas Antonio              19/2 /1963  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

  7.260 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Fatecha Riveros Victor Abel              10/3 /1988  DSJ         FPA     PAR      60.34         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               58.34     60.34     X         60.34     X         X         X          

 02         Perez Juan Gabriel                       11/10/1989  CGZ         FPA     PAR      35.64         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               32.85     X         32.85               X         34.43     35.64      

 03         Moreno Yensen, Felix Antonio             31/12/1948  DSJ         FPA     PAR      15.25    MASTER  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         14.97     15.25     15.25     14.05     X         X          

 99         Diaz Martinez Larson Giovanni            23/3 /1994  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

 0.800 Kgs 



 

  Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 27/04/2024   Viento: +1.2 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       6 Penzzi Moral Jazmin Yeruti               25/1 /2007  PAC         FPA     PAR      13.47         

 02       3 Silva Argüello, Zunilda                  13/1 /1975  DSJ         FPA     PAR      13.76         

 03       2 Nadine Abdala Marecos                    25/1 /1998  AJC         FPA     PAR      13.85         

 04       5 Villalba Luparello Maite Ailyn           9 /11/2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      15.07         

 99       4 Aranda Ramirez Melissa Raquel            11/11/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 27/04/2024   Viento: +0.9 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       5 Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren            13/11/1998  PAC         FPA     PAR      11.72         

 02       6 Baez Gonzalez Larissa Noemi              21/7 /1998  DSJ         FPA     PAR      12.61         

 03       3 Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle        9 /12/2009  PAC         FPA     PAR      13.42         

 04       2 Schehadeh Dígalo, Salma Donatella        4 /3 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR      13.85         

 05       4 Gauto Corrales Paula Georgina            23/6 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR      14.44         

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024   Viento: +0.0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren            13/11/1998  PAC         FPA     PAR      11.72         

 02         Baez Gonzalez Larissa Noemi              21/7 /1998  DSJ         FPA     PAR      12.62         

 03         Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle        9 /12/2009  PAC         FPA     PAR      13.49         

 04         Schehadeh Dígalo, Salma Donatella        4 /3 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR      13.81         

 05         Nadine Abdala Marecos                    25/1 /1998  AJC         FPA     PAR      14.15         

 06         Villalba Luparello Maite Ailyn           9 /11/2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      15.21         

 07         Gauto Corrales Paula Georgina            23/6 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR      19.50         

 99         Silva Argüello, Zunilda                  13/1 /1975  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       6 Lizana Escobar Jenifer Dayhana           8 /3 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR      1.06.65       

 02       7 Gómez Benegas Nataly Denisse             26/3 /2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      1.07.09       

 03       3 Dos Santos De Vargas Marianna            9 /11/2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      1.08.66       

 99       4 Martinez Martinez Araceli                5 /8 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99       5 Ramirez Acuna Maria Paz                  12/8 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     1500 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Anazco Colman Maria Leticia              2 /1 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR      4.47.29       

 02         Almeida Nuñez Fidelina                   11/4 /1978  PAC         FPA     PAR      5.49.11       

 03         Benítez Arzamendia Lenys                 1 /10/2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      5.57.63       

 04         Garay Mongelos Bianca Magali             5 /7 /2005  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      5.59.31       

 05         Martinez Franco Dilva                    15/08/1992  PAC         FPA     PAR      6.09.28       

 06         Martínez González,  Mirna Edith          27/8 /1979  DSJ         FPA     PAR      6.12.66       

 07         Gomez De Ayala, Celia                    5 /7 /1974  DSJ         FPA     PAR      7.30.86       

 08         Vera De Ozorio Maria Otilia              7 /2 /1949  DSJ         FPA     PAR      9.42.14       

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     5000 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Chamorro Fatima                          12/5 /2001  AAC         FPA     PAR      20.35.57      

 02         Dos Santos Barriocanal, Maia             10/3 /2006  DSJ         FPA     PAR      22.52.01      

 03         Bustos Britez Bianca                     21/7 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      33.28.80      

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024   Viento: +1.0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       4 Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula               11/7 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR      14.14         

 02       5 Pirelli Cubas, Anna Camila Donatell      30/1 /1989  DSJ         FPA     PAR      14.65         

 03       3 Paredes Ramos, Rossmary                  31/12/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR      14.98         

 

  0.84 Mts 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Alto    : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta           28/8 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      1.30          

               1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35                                                                                       

                O     O     O     XX                                                                                        

 02         Schehadeh Dígalo, Salma Donatella        4 /3 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR      1.25          

               1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35                                                                                       

                XO    XO    XX                                                                                              

 02         Tovar Amadeo, Carolina                   10/7 /1975  DSJ         FPA     PAR      1.25          

               1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35                                                                                       

                XO    XO    XX                                                                                              

 99         Noguera Brizuela, Anahi                  30/9 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

               1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35                                                                                       

                                                                                                                            

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Pirelli Cubas, Anna Camila Donatell      30/1 /1989  DSJ         FPA     PAR      5.34        +0.1   

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               5.34      X.        X.        5.34      5.31      5.14      X.         

               +0.1                          +0.1      +0.2      +0.4                 

 02         Vera Aguilar Noelia Giselle              19/12/1989  PAC         FPA     PAR      5.31        +0.2   

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               5.25      X.        5.31      5.31      X.        5.26      X.         

               +0.2                +0.2      +0.2                +0.1                 

 03         Penzzi Moral Jazmin Yeruti               25/1 /2007  PAC         FPA     PAR      4.90        +0.5   

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               -.        4.35      4.56      4.56      4.90      4.48      4.50       

                         +0.2      +0.7      +0.7      +0.5      +0.1      +0.1       

 04         Mendieta Melissa                         12/7 /1995  DSJ        FPA     PAR      4.60        -0.3   

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.60      X.        4.51      4.60      X.        4.15      X.         

               -0.3                +0.7      -0.3                +0.3                 

 05         Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena               17/5 /2005  AAC         FPA     PAR      4.50        -0.0   

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.34      3.96      4.50      4.50      4.23      4.40      4.01       

               -0.2      +0.2      -0.0      -0.0      +0.9      +0.2      +0.0       

 06         Closa Ramírez, Valentina                 12/5 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      4.47        +0.7   

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.32      4.23      4.47      4.47      4.29      4.10      4.40       

               +0.1      +1.2      +0.7      +0.7      +0.4      +0.3      -0.1       

 07         Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta           28/8 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      4.41        -0.1   

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.41      4.24      4.24      4.41      4.20      4.00      4.20       

               -0.1      +0.7      +0.3      -0.1      +0.4      +0.5      +0.0       

 08         Pigisch Hahner Heidi Michelle            16/4 /2011  CGZ         FPA     PAR      4.16        +0.3   

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.16      4.00      X.        4.16      4.03      3.98      4.10       

               +0.3      +0.4                +0.3      +0.4      +0.4      +0.1       

 09         Schehadeh Dígalo, Salma Donatella        4 /3 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR      3.91        +0.3   

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X.        3.35      3.91      3.91                                     

                         +0.2      +0.3      +0.3                                     

 99         Noguera Brizuela, Anahi                  30/9 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

                                                                                      

 99         Dominguez Henriquez Daniela              3 /6 /2006  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  NM  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

                                                                                      

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  4.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Pirelli Cubas, Anna Camila Donatell      30/1 /1989  DSJ         FPA     PAR      13.26         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               13.26     X         X         13.26     12.76     13.14     13.11      

 02         Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula               11/7 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.54         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               10.91     10.77     X         10.91     11.54     11.20     10.86      

 



 03         Mendieta Melissa                         12/7 /1995  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.47         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               09.43     10.38     10.47     10.47     09.86     09.81     10.09      

 

  4.000 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Veloso Nazer Fiorella Jazmin             21/9 /2002  DSJ         FPA     PAR      42.92         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               40.02     40.26     41.98     41.98     X         39.37     42.92      

 02         Caceres Duarte, Maria Jose               6 /5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR      37.35         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         36.20     34.81     36.20     36.10     37.35     36.08      

 03         Mendieta Melissa                         12/7 /1995  DSJ         FPA     PAR      35.67         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               32.89     32.14     35.67     35.67     X         X         32.48      

 04         Valiente Rocio                           30/7 /1984  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      19.47         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         15.20     15.74     15.74     19.47     X         17.15      

 05         Gomez De Ayala, Celia                    5 /7 /1974  DSJ         FPA     PAR      16.88         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               16.88     16.54     X         16.88     13.63     15.65     15.55      

 99         Tovar Amadeo, Carolina                   10/7 /1975  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  0.600 Kgs 

 

  U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  5.000 Kgs  : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Moran Torres Wilber Duvan                25/7 /2007  CAÃ?        FPA     PAR      09.36         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         08.29     09.36     09.36     08.09     X         07.83      

 

  5.000 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.700 Kgs  : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Moran Torres Wilber Duvan                25/7 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      35.25         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               34.59     32.75     33.98     34.59     34.34     35.25     33.16      

 02         Torres Cabrera Fabrizzio Ariel           13/9 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      31.74         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               31.74     28.02     X         31.74     X         X         X          

 03         Bogado Roa Marcelo Javier                3 /7 /2008  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      30.35         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         X         30.11     30.11     26.25     27.38     30.35      

 

  0.700 Kgs 

 

 

 

 

  U16-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U16-M 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 27/04/2024   Viento: +0.3 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David            2 /3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      09.07         

 02         Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian               15/1 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      09.33         

 03         Colmán Morel, Eliezer Sebastián          26/3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      09.38         

 04         Gioelli Ibañez Franco Ezequiel           21/9 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.25         

 05         Tillner Berganza Javier Alexander        6 /2 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.56         

 06         Naumann Alec                             12/9 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      10.90         

 07         Bordenave Calderara Jordan Neimar        31/10/2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      12.35         

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U16-M 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 27/04/2024   Viento: +0.3 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       7 Nuñez Meza, Marcos Daniel                31/3 /2011  AAC         FPA     AND      10.38         

 02         Fleitas Acosta Marcos Daniel             11/1 /2012  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      11.21         

 03       5 Poisson Noldin, Luis                     7 /9 /2012  AAC         FPA     PAR      11.53         

 04       3 Ramirez Santiago                         27/1 /2012  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      12.03         

 99       4 Ortiz Figueredo, Mario Elias             8 /1 /2009  PAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99       6 Villasboa Ibañez Efrain                  4 /3 /2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024   Viento: +0.3 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David            2 /3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      09.07         

 02         Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian               15/1 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      09.33         

 03         Colmán Morel, Eliezer Sebastián          26/3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      09.38         

 04         Gioelli Ibañez Franco Ezequiel           21/9 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.25         

 05         Nuñez Meza, Marcos Daniel                31/3 /2011  AAC         FPA     AND      10.38         

 06         Tillner Berganza Javier Alexander        6 /2 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.56         

 07         Naumann Alec                             12/9 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      10.90         

 08         Fleitas Acosta Marcos Daniel             11/1 /2012  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      11.21         

 09         Poisson Noldin, Luis                     7 /9 /2012  AAC         FPA     PAR      11.53         

 10         Ramirez Santiago                         27/1 /2012  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      12.03         

 11         Bordenave Calderara Jordan Neimar        31/10/2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      12.35         

 99         Ortiz Figueredo, Mario Elias             8 /1 /2009  PAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Villasboa Ibañez Efrain                  4 /3 /2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     2000 Electronico   : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Ayala Segovia Guillermo Daniel           28/2 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      07.38.16      

 02         Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel         30/3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      07.41.03      

 03         Villalta Sebastian                       10/9 /2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      07.47.16      

 99         Benitez Gonzalez Enzo Rafael             8 /10/2008  PAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024   Viento: +0.8 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       4 Klassen Wiebe, Angelo Immanuel           23/9 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      16.60         

 02       7 Santiago Dominguez                       1 /6 /2010  CGZ         FPA     PAR      16.73         

 03       3 Ojeda Morel Justo Emmanuel               8 /4 /2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      20.09         

 04       6 Naumann Alec                             12/9 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      20.55         

 05       2 Ramirez Santiago                         27/1 /2012  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      20.81         

 06       8 Poisson Noldin, Luis                     7 /9 /2012  AAC         FPA     PAR      21.70         

 99       5 Villasboa Ibañez Efrain                  4 /3 /2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

  0.84 Mts 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Kaethler Martinez Marko Gabriel          24/9 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR      49.90         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               40.14     49.75     49.90     49.90     45.32     45.63     42.53      

 02         Sisa Cabrera, Enzo Joel                  14/6 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      46.82         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               41.91     X         40.39     41.91     X         37.51     46.82      

 03         Delgadillo Barrios Marcelo Daniel        5 /11/2010  CGZ         FPA     PAR      21.43         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               21.43     X         X         21.43     X         X         18.83      

 99         Bogado Roa Marcelo Javier                3 /7 /2008  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  0.600 Kgs 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  U16-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 27/04/2024   Viento: +0.1 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       3 Llanes Franco Daisy Camila               8 /2 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.38         

 02       4 Almiron Estigarribia, Luana Valenti      5 /8 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.81         

 03       2 Lopez Huerta, Luana Valentina            6 /6 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.86         

 04       5 Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir             8 /6 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR      10.93         

 05       8 Alcaraz Santacruz, Lindsy Fiorella       15/11/2012  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.49         

 99       6 Vargas Stadecker,sofia Jimena            12/4 /2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99       7 Chucarro García, Mónica Giovanna         28/12/2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 27/04/2024   Viento: +0.1 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       8 Bobadilla Villalba, Camila Valentin      10/3 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.41         

 02       3 González Galeano Danna Natania           23/12/2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      11.70         

 03       2 Chucarro García, Monica Angelina         28/12/2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.73         

 04       4 Vera Heisecke Maria Cecilia              16/8 /2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      11.75         

 05       6 Noguera Darmanas Anna Paula              19/7 /2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      11.90         

 06       7 Closa Gómez, Luján Beatriz               4 /2 /2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.99         

 99       5 Colman Gonzalez, Giuliana Teresa         29/10/2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024   Viento: +0.1 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Llanes Franco Daisy Camila               8 /2 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.38         

 02         Almiron Estigarribia, Luana Valenti      5 /8 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.81         

 03         Lopez Huerta, Luana Valentina            6 /6 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.86         

 04         Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir             8 /6 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR      10.93         

 05         Bobadilla Villalba, Camila Valentin      10/3 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.41         

 06         Alcaraz Santacruz, Lindsy Fiorella       15/11/2012  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.49         

 07         González Galeano Danna Natania           23/12/2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      11.70         

 08         Chucarro García, Monica Angelina         28/12/2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.73         

 09         Vera Heisecke Maria Cecilia              16/8 /2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      11.75         

 10         Noguera Darmanas Anna Paula              19/7 /2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      11.90         

 11         Closa Gómez, Luján Beatriz               4 /2 /2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.99         

 99         Chucarro García, Mónica Giovanna         28/12/2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Colman Gonzalez, Giuliana Teresa         29/10/2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Vargas Stadecker,sofia Jimena            12/4 /2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     2000 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Encina Gonzalez, Claudia Antonella       3 /2 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      07.53.92      

 99         Martínez Escobar Yennifer Monserrat      12/8 /2011  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024   Viento: +0.4 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       4 Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta           28/8 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      14.00         

 02       3 Closa Ramírez, Valentina                 12/5 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      14.02         

 03       7 Pigisch Hahner Heidi Michelle            16/4 /2011  CGZ         FPA     PAR      14.75         

 04       6 Noguera Darmanas Anna Paula              19/7 /2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      15.66         

 05       5 Chucarro García, Monica Angelina         28/12/2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      16.64         

 06       8 Riquelme Analia                          3 /11/2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      20.01         

 

  0.762 Mts 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Leticia Lorena Villamayor Aguilera       7 /1 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      08.23         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               07.90     07.87     08.23     08.23     08.10     08.15     08.13      

 02         González Galeano Danna Natania           23/12/2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      08.15         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               08.05     07.90     08.12     08.12     08.15     08.15     07.84      

  

 



 03         Almeda Cardozo Giovanna Catherinne       13/2 /2009  PAC         FPA     PAR      07.18         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               06.53     06.88     06.91     06.91     07.18     07.09     07.03      

 04         Galeano Acuña  Nicole Ayelen             12/1 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      05.52         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               05.07     05.52     04.67     05.52     05.40     04.38     05.07      

 

  3.000 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/04/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Leticia Lorena Villamayor Aguilera       7 /1 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      22.30         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               22.30     21.38     X         22.30     X         20.97     20.87      

 02         Almeda Cardozo Giovanna Catherinne       13/2 /2009  PAC         FPA     PAR      17.22         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               13.31     12.78     15.49     15.49     15.06     17.22     16.19      

 

  0.500 Kgs 

 

 

 

Total De Participantes: 

 

M:  142 

 

F:  103 
 

 


